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ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast with: 
Rev. Billy Zeoli, Gospel Films, Incorporated, 

Muskegon, Michigan 
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Zeoli, parents of Rev. Mr. Zeoli 
Patricia Zeoli, daughter of Rev. Mr. Zeoli 

The President went to the doctor's office. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President talked with Vice President Nelson A. 
Rockefeller. 

The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld. 

The President met with tds Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
William 1. Greaner, Deputy Press Secretary 

The President met for an interview with: 
Pierre Salinger, foreign correspondent for L'ExEresse 

newspaper in Paris, France and former Press 
Secretary to President John F. Kennedy 

Mr. Greener 
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ACTIVITY 

The President met with: 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Coucil of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 

Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 

Mr. Rumsfeld 


The President met with: 
Louis Harris, President of Louis Harris and Associ~ 

ates, Incorporated, marketing and public opinion 
research, New York, New York 

L. 	 William Seidman, Executive Director of the 
Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic 
Affairs 

The President went to the Rose Garden. 

The President addressed 33 graduates of the Capital Page 
School and their families. For a list of attendees, 
see APPENDIX "A." 

Members of the press 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President went to his private study. 

The President and Rev. Mr. Zeoli taped a film message on the 
occasion of the 25th Anniversary of Gospel Films, Incor­
porated. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President participated in a meeting to discuss economy 
and energy. For a list of participants, see APPENDIX "B." 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 
Roderick M. Hills, Counsel 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Mr. Cheney 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Mr. Nessen 
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4:05 The President went to the barber shop. 

4:47 

5:44 

6:20 

6:45 

7:10 

7:30 

7:30 

8:08 

8:08 

9:20 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

6:10 The President met with: 
Mr. Hills 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Mr. Nessen 

6:30 The President met with Mr. Rumsfeld. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President went to the Rose Garden. 

8:01 The President held his 15th Press Conference. The Presi­
dent's remarks were broadcast live over radio and tele­
vision. 

Members of the press 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. He 
was accompanied by his Personal Photographer David H. 
Kennerly. 

? The President met with Mr. Kennerly. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Mrs. Thomas G. '(Janet) Ford, 

sister-in-law 
the President's 

EJ/EJ 6/30/75 
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APPENDIX "A" 
~indicates present

CEREMONY FOR THE GRADUATES OF THE CAPITOL PAGE SCHOOL list confirmed by
Rose Garden EPS 
June 9, 1975 

STUDENTS FACULTY 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
j.7. 

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 

v'David Beasley 
vf,aul Bedard 
v5'teve Bowler 
VCheryl Burba 
L-Loren Burnett 
Waul Byrd 
1.Anthony Curtis 
vAnthony Dillon 
!.-Doug Fisher 
k:1im Fleming 
I-K'en Frye 
L-iSebbie Gelin 
kfohn Hamm 
\.Gerald Harden 
l.d'on Helmrich 
\.Chris Holmes 
I£:hip Irwin 
\.Mary Kaczmarek 
v';;'i.UC.L ~ l~l!vi.i. 
\,$teve Lawson 
kBarbara Lowndes 
lA'Vrarilyn McConnell 
vDan McKee 
V1<:ieran Mahoney 
lAf'oel Raupe 
vDaniel Robinson, Jr. 
\...d''ulie Rosner 
v.Jon Rushdoony 
!..-Larry Scott 
t..-M:ary Hayes Shea 
LiJonald Skinner 
vMichael Vorhaus 
vferasa Wickersty 

1. \--Mrs. Lucille Bungor 
2. ~s. Clare Godfrey 
3. \,Mrs. David Herzberg 
4. l.A\1r. John C. Hoffman (Principal) 
5. /.Mr. Willard King 
6. t.M.rs. Alma Rimmer 
7. \..Mfs. Naomi Ulmer 

continued on next page ••• 
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6/9/75 


FAMILIES 


Y1\1r. and't<:1rs. Richard Beasley - parents 
\-M.r. and"K1rs. Albert J. Bedard - parents 
\..J\1r. and \tC1rs. Peter Bowler - parents 
Mr. George A. Bowler - grandfather 

v.l\.1s. Albertip.e L. Brookes - grandmother of Steve Bowler 
W'\.1ajor anq'M.rs. James Burba - parents 
\.-Mr. and ~rs. Troy Burnett - parents 
~r. and~rs. Benjamin Byrd - parents 
\.Ben and \:l'1m Byrd - brothers 
\..Mr. and~rs. Thomas Curtis - parents 
yLaurie Curtis - sister 
~rs. John Dearborn - grandmother of Chris Holmes 
\..Mr. and wfrs. Timothy Dillon - parents 
L-Lisa Dillon - sister 
!Mr. and Mrs. Cassius Fisher - parents 
~s. Rosalina Freedman - grandmother of Gerald Hardin 
~r. and\Mrs. J. Gelin - parents 
\.M.r. and~rs. L. Gelin - grandparents 
\.M.r. 'Robert Gibbs - grandfather of Daniel Robinson 
~rs. Francis Gregorski - grandmother of Mary Kaczmarek 
.-Mr. andi1rs. Carl B. Harnrn - parents 
~s. Patsy Harden - mother 
&.Mr. and !(:frs. Duncan B. Helmrich - parents 

tXSr. and \K1rs. William A. Holmes - parents 
\.1\1:rs'- Blanch Howell - aunt of Loren Burnett 
\..Hon. and~rs. Leo H. Irwin, Sr. - parents (Fed. Tax Court Judge) 
~rs. Gladys Jackson - grandmother of Jon Helmrich' VLiza anda..(atrice 
\.Mr. and ~rs. C. D. Johnson - grandparents of Larry Scott Irwin, sisters 
vM.r. and ~rs. Edward Kaczmarek - parents 
t)V1r. and IM'rs. Charle s Knoll - parents 
vDolores E. Knoll - aunt 
\.Mrs. T.G. Lawson-mother 
"':A.nita Lawson - sister 
vRev. andlMrs. Jack Lowndes - parents 

http:anq'M.rs
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FAMILIES 
(contI d) 

~r. and ~rs. William J. McConnell - parents 
I-i\1r. and \](frs. George McKee - parents 
\.Mr. and'lirs. Daniel Mahoney - parents 
-..Mr. and tv1.rs. B. Craig Raupe - parents 
\.Mr. and'1\1rs. Daniel Robinson - parents 
u:fr. and'1V1rs. Marvin Rosner - parents 
utisa and \1"'essica Rosner - sisters 
~r. Haig Rushdoony - father 
\Mrs. Marian Rushdoony - mother 
"11m Rushdoony ,. brother 
~rs. Maude Scott - mother 
I.1Mr. and'1<1rs. Terence James Shea - parents 
~r. and~rs. Innis R. Skinner - parents 
vM:r. and ~rs. William G. Vorhaus, Jr. - parents 
\..-Mr. andWrs. Joseph Wickersty - parents 

~r. and Mrs. James C. Fleming - parents

vM:s ..Gwen Burba - grandmother 


STAFF 


~ernon C. Loen, Deputy Assistant for Legislative Affairs 



APPENDIX "B" 
Attendance confirmed by 
Terri Ochal -all present 

ECONOMIC/ENERGY MEETING 

The Cabinet Room 
June 9, 1975 

The President 
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board 

and Assistant for Economic Affairs 
Rogers C. B. Morton, Secretary of Commerce 
James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 

and Assistant for Management and Budget 
Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA) 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 
Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the_Federal 

Reserve System 
John T. Dunlop, Secretary of Labor 
Donald "E. Rumsfeld, Assistant 
Stephen S. Gardner, Deputy Secretary of the Treasury 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 
Frederic W. Hickman, Assistant Secretary for Tax Policy, Department 

of the Treasury 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Richard L. Dunham, Deputy Director of the Domestic Council 
Gerald L. Warren, Deputy Press Secretary 
John G. Carlson, Assistant Press Secretary 
Roger B. Porter, White House Fellow 
Donald B. Craven, Acting Deputy for Resource Development, FEA 
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